## **TOWN OF ALTA**

## **RESOLUTION 2024-R-12**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DAVID ABRAHAM TO A FIVE-YEAR TERM ON THE ALTA PLANNING COMMISSION

**WHEREAS,** Town of Alta ("Town") code 10-4 *et* seq. requires the mayor, with the advice and consent of the Alta Town Council, to appoint members to the Town of Alta Planning Commission ("Commission"); and

**WHEREAS,** David Abraham has been a member of the Town of Alta Planning Commission in good standing since February 2015, and his most recent term expired on March 1, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** Mayor Bourke finds it appropriate to appoint David Abraham to an additional five-year term as a member of the Alta Planning Commission.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF ALTA, UTAH:

**Section 1.** That David Abraham is hereby appointed to a five-year term as a member of the Town of Alta Planning Commission. The term shall expire on March 1, 2029.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

APPROVED by the Town of Alta Town Council, Utah, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

TOWN OF ALTA

Roger Bourke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jen Clancy, Town Clerk

VOTE:

Mayor Bourke \_\_\_\_

Councilmember Byrne

Councilmember Morgan

Councilmember Anctil

Councilmember Schilling